### 900378011 09/14/2016

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900377042

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Preserve		06/02/2015	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAVOR GOODS LLC	
Street Address:	166 Bay Street	
City:	Sag Harbor	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11963	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86654841	SAVOR
Serial Number:	86877484	SAVOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8476126857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8476126857

Email:beth@zinglegal.comCorrespondent Name:Beth FulkersonAddress Line 1:1603 Orrington Ave.

Address Line 2: ZING LEGAL

Address Line 4: Evanston, ILLINOIS 60201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Beth FulkersonSIGNATURE:/Beth Fulkerson/DATE SIGNED:09/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NY entity report PRESERVE LLC changed to SAVOR GOODS, LLC#page1.tif source=NY entity report PRESERVE LLC changed to SAVOR GOODS, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900378011 REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0465

# NYS Department of State

## **Division of Corporations**

## **Entity Information**

The information contained in this database is current through September 2, 2016.

Selected Entity Name: SAVOR GOODS, LLC

Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: SAVOR GOODS, LLC

DOS ID #:

4502666

Initial DOS Filing Date: DECEMBER 18, 2013

County:

SUFFOLK

Jurisdiction:

**NEW YORK** 

Entity Type:

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Current Entity Status: ACTIVE

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 166 BAY STREET SAG HARBOR, NEW YORK, 11963

Registered Agent

NONE

This office does not require or maintain information regarding the names and addresses of members or managers of nonprofessional limited liability companies. Professional limited liability companies must include the name(s) and address (es) of the original members, however this

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0466

## information is not recorded and only available by viewing the certificate.

### \*Stock Information

# of Shares

Type of Stock

S Value per Share

No Information Available

\*Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

## Name History

Filing Date Name Type

**Entity Name** 

JUN 02, 2015 Actual

SAVOR GOODS, LLC

DEC 18, 2013 Actual

PRESERVE LLC

A Fictitious name must be used when the Actual name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search Results New Search

Services/Programs | Privacy Policy | Accessibility Policy | Disclaimer | Return to DOS Homepage | Contact Us

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 09/05/2016